

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.11 OF 2015

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms.Madhavi Tavanandi for the appellants

Mr.A.R.Patil, A.G.P for the State / Respondent no.1

Ms.Sayli Apte i/b Mr.P.G.Lad for the respondent no.2

**CORAM : K. K. TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.
DATE : FEBRUARY 20, 2018**

P.C.:

1. Heard.
2. Advocate for the appellant submits that appellant no.2 Jayant Keru Shinde expired. He requires two weeks time to take out appropriate proceeding for bringing legal heirs on record. Same is permitted.
3. Stand over for two weeks.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)