

Sonali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2015**

Dattatray Keru Shinde & Ors ...Appellants
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Anr ...Respondents

Ms Madhavi Tavanandi, *for the Appellants.*
Mr PG Lad, *with Prerana Dhoke, for Respondent No.2.*
Mr NB Patil, AGP, *for the Respondent-State.*

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
Madhav J. Jamdar, JJ.**
DATED: 7th July 2022

PC:-

1. The First Appeal is otherwise ready for final disposal. The R&P and paper book have been received.

2. Ms Tavanandi will need to amend the cause title to bring on record the legal heirs and legal representatives of some of the deceased Appellants. Leave granted. We will dispense with the need for a formal Civil Application and we grant leave immediately to amend without need of reverification. That amendment is to be carried out before the next date.

3. Both sides will need to get a copy of the R&P and the paper book, list the First Appeal for hearing and final disposal on 17th August 2022 at 2.30 pm.

(Madhav J. Jamdar, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)