

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2015**

Dattatray Keru Shinde & Ors ...Appellants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra through the Special ...Respondents
Land Acquisition Officer & Anr

Mr AR Patil, Addl. GP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
Gauri Godse, JJ.
DATED: 21st July 2022**

PC:-

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2022.07.22
10:15:13 +0530

1. List the matter on 22nd September 2022 at 2.30 pm.
2. Previous orders, if any, to continue until the next date.

(Gauri Godse, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)