

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2015

Dattatray Keru Shinde & Ors ...Appellants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra through the Special ...Respondents
Land Acquisition Officer & Anr

Mr AR Patil, AGP, for the Respondent-State.
Ms Sayali Apte, with Shreya Shah, i/b PG Lad, for the Respondent.

CORAM G.S. Patel &
Gauri Godse, JJ.
DATED: 9th November 2022

PC:-

1. List the matter on 28th November 2022 for directions for fixing a date for final hearing.

(Gauri Godse, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2022.11.09
14:35:52 +0530