

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.11 OF 2015

Dattatray Keru Shinde & Ors.] ... Appellants

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.] ... Respondents

...

Ms. Madhavi Tavanandi for appellant.

Ms. Tanaya Goswami, A.G.P. for respondent-State.

Mr. P.G. Lad with Ms. Shreya Shah for respondent No.2.

...

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATED : 06TH DECEMBER, 2022.

P.C.:-

List for final hearing on 27/01/2023.

[KAMAL KHATA, J.]

[K.R. SHRIRAM, J.]