

JVS.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2015**

Dattatray Keru Shinde, since }  
deceased through LRs } Appellants  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. } Respondents

Digitally  
signed by  
BASAVRAJ  
GURAPPA  
PATIL  
Date:  
2026.05.11  
14:12:20  
+0530

Ms. Jagruti Nimbalkar i/b. Ms. Madhavi Tavanandi,  
Advocates for Appellants.

Ms. Rashmi S. Tendulkar, AGP for State.

Ms. Aparna M. Kalathi i/b. Mr. P. G. Lad, Advocates for  
Respondent No. 2.

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, C.J. &  
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

**DATE: 8<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026**

**P.C.:**

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, post  
the matter on 19<sup>th</sup> June 2026.

**[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]**

**[CHIEF JUSTICE]**